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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3916
TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 10, 2016


PRIVATE SECTOR INVESTMENT


3916       SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of private sector investment in urban infrastructure projects;

(b) whether the Government proposes to enhance private sector participation in providing basic needs and services in the urban areas; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/ being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) to (c): The Government of India has launched a number of Missions in the last two years, namely, Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban), Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) and Smart City Mission (SCM). These missions encourage mobilising investments from the private sector to supplement the resources made available by the Government to finance projects in urban infrastructure. Besides, a number of projects involving private sector investment were taken up under the concluded Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban
Renewal Mission (JNNURM).
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Apart from the above, the following two urban metro rail projects involving private investment are being implemented as mentioned in the table below:


Sl.
No.

Project Title Name of
the State

Name of
the City

Approved Cost
(Rs. in crore)

1. Hyderabad
Metro Rail
Project

Telangana Hyderabad 14,132

2. Mumbai Metro
Line 1
(Versova-
Andheri-
Ghatkopar)

Maharashtra Mumbai 2,356
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